
 

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

District Attorney 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Claudia Walker 

Telephone Number (909) 382-7689 

 
 

Contractor  Microsoft Corporation 

Contractor Representative David Schwartz 

Telephone Number (425) 421-6113 

Contract Term 12/15/2019 – 12/31/2021 

Original Contract Amount $1,922,471.20 

Amendment Amount $   805,060.00 

Total Contract Amount $2,727,531.20 

Cost Center 4500001000 

 
 

 
CONTRACT 19-776 
AMENDMENT NO. 4 

 
Amendment No. 4 to Contract No. 19-776 between Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter “Contractor”) and the 
County of San Bernardino through the District Attorney’s Office (hereinafter “County”) for Phase IV of the case 
management system. Amendment No. 4 contains additional scope of work including creating subpoenas in bulk 
and editing them prior to issuance, preventing duplicate entries of witnesses, victims, suspects or defendants, 
creating an easy to navigate association between fields to allow faster case or attorney retrieval, the ability to 
mask confidential information, and better tracking of cases that the Department has turned down. Additional 
requirements include the ability for supervisors to manage case workloads and managing cases that are filed 
directly with the Superior Court. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Katherine Hardy, Deputy County Counsel      Jason Anderson, District Attorney 

Date    Date    Date  

 

Contract Number 
19-776 A4 

 
SAP Number 

      


